Services between Lingo Construction Services, Inc. and the Public Buildings Authority 
of Oklahoma County Krowse Building Renovation; ARPA Project #10064-Sheriff’s 
Office to add low voltage install to buildings A and B. The total amount of the change 
order shall not exceed Fifty-Eight Thousand Ninety-Nine Dollars and 83/100 
($58,099.83) for the additional work. Purchase order pending encumbrance of funds. 
Requested by Stacey Trumbo, PE, County Engineer.

Lingo-AVL CO-Sheriff

8. Discussion and possible action regarding a Change Order to the Agreement for 
Services between Lingo Construction Services, Inc. and the Public Buildings Authority 
of Oklahoma County for the Krowse Building Renovation; ARPA Project #10064 - 
Emergency Management, to add low voltage installation to Building C. The total 
amount of the change order shall not exceed Eighty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred 
Eighty-One Dollars and 71/100 ($82,981.71) for the additional work. Purchase order 
pending encumbrance of funds. Requested by Stacey Trumbo, P.E., County Engineer.

Lingo-AVL CO-Emergency Management

Citizen Participation: “Citizens may address the Board during open meetings 
under the agenda item “Citizen’s Participation.” However, the Board cannot